SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, DC 20549

SCHEDULE 13D/A

UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 (Amendment No. 7)*

LIBERTY MEDIA CORPORATION

Series A Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share; Series B Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share; Series A Liberty Formula One Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share; Series B Liberty Formula One Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share; Series A Liberty Live Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share; and Series B Liberty Live Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share

> Series A Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock: 531229813 Series B Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock: 531229797 Series A Liberty Formula One Common Stock: 531229763 Series A Liberty Live Common Stock: 531229748 Series B Liberty Live Common Stock: 531229730

> > John C. Malone c/o Liberty Media Corporation 12300 Liberty Boulevard Englewood, Colorado 80112 (720) 875-5400

> > > August 3, 2023

1				
2				
_				
3				
4				
5				
6				
ŭ				
	7			
	8			
	0			
	9			
	10			
11				
12				
13				
13				
14				

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHIND